Crew

Richard Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Shaun Bee/ Simon Bentley

Stan Featherstone / Sasha
Heriot

Darren Moon/ Sam
Spencer

Adrian Green/ lan Gibbins

6 Richard Thompson/ Carl

Williamson

7 Niall Frost/ Sam Collis

8 Jason Metcalfe/ Joe

10

11

12

Mallinson
Matt Hewlett / Phil Savage

Mark Campbell/ Sion
Heddwyn Matthews

Neil Paylor/ James
Greenhough

James Taylor/ Harry
Brierley

Car
Ford Escort

Honda Civic
Ford Fiesta ST

Ford Escort
Mk2

Proton Satria
Suzuki Swift

Peugeot 106
Proton
Compact
Proton Satria
Gti

Ford Escort
mk?2

Proton
Compact
Fiesta ST150

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

Final Entry List
CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

1998 E  Matlock
1980 E  CAMC/ Stockport 061, De Lacy, Taunton
1998 E  Malton MC/ Matlock, BWRDC, Worksop
1993 E  Clitheroe & DMC/ Mull CC / Beverley & DMC
1834 E BDMC
1900 E  Malton MC/ Telifi Valley
1294 E  Ripon MSC/ Matlock MC
1600 E llkley
1780 E CDMC/ KLMC

2 E llkley
1300 C YwWMC BDMC
1999 E  Malton MC / Clitheroe & District MC / Yorkshire Wo/

Blackbird Auto club/ South Oxon car club/ Malton
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No
13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21

22
23

24
25
26
27

28

Crew

Pete James Tyson/ Neil
Harrison

David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright

Mark Johnson/ Steven
Butler

Richard Oxley / Richard
Wardle

Richard Henman/ Jason
Simms

Dominic McTear/ lan
Graham

Stephen Holmes/ TBC
Martin Payne/ Sarah Payne

Simon Randall/ Stuart
Baird

Colin Ladley/ Beth Blythe

Rob Chalmers/ Chris
Bebbington

Brian Miller/ Paul Turton
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven
Kevin Lomax/ James Haigh

lan Swallow/ James
Swallow

Simon Taylor/ lan Faulkner

Car

Morris Mini
Cooper'S
Proton Satria

Toyota Corolla

Proton Satria

Peugeot 106

MG ZR 160

Daewoo Lanos
Mazda MX-5

Ford Puma

Ford Focus

Seat |Ibiza
Peugeot 205
Proton Satria

Proton Satria
GTI

VW Polo

CC Class Club

1275

1800

1800

1834

1587

1800

1600
2298

1679
1996

1400
1600
1740
1834

1598

E

m

nw m

n O m O

(0]

KLMC

Ripon

Accrington MSC/Clitheroe & DMC

Mid-Derbyshire MC/ Malton MC

Mid Derbyshire Motor Club

Clitheroe & District MC/ Clitheroe & District MC; Hexham
MC

Stockport061
Matlock Motor Club

Mablethorpe and District Motor Club
Stockport 061

TBA/ Beverley DMC
llkley SD34

IDMC/ Malton
BLMCC

Lincoln MC&CC

Entrant/Sponsor



No Crew Car

29 James Durkin / Andrew Ford Fiesta
Millington st150

30 Howard Chopping/ Matt Mitsubishi Colt
Chapman

31 Paul Walton/ Adam Blacker Ford Focus

32 Pete Jagger/ Amy Peugeot 205
Wolstenholme Rallye

33 Michael wyn Thomas/ Cai  Citroen C2

Walters

34 Allan Norton/ Paul Ford Focus
Williamson ST170

35 David Cunningham/ FORD FOCUS
Rodger Cunningham

36 James Wilkinson / Alex Ford Puma
Laidlaw

37 Andy Stewart/ Roger Ford Fiesta
Stoneley

38 Stewart Thompson/ Andrew Fiat Tipo
Morris

39 Joseph McGrath/ Claire Peugeot 106
Louise Smith

40 Tammy Mathison/ Oliver Ford Focus
Mathison

41 David Mortimer / Martin Ford Fiesta
Cockerill

There are 41 entries, and 35 starters

CC Class Club

1999

1600

2000
1360

1600

1988

1600

1400

1400

1500

1999

S

Clitheroe / Knutsford

Trackrod, llkley & Clitheroe/ llkley & Clitheroe

Malton MC/ Ripon
llkley & District MC/ De Lacy

C&A Motor Club

De Lacy / Beverley

BDMC, De Lacy, llkley/ BDMC

Mid Derbyshire / Mid-Derbyshire

BDMC

MMC

MMC

Beverley and District Motor Club

Whitby & DMC

Entrant/Sponsor



Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024
Final Individual Times in Position Order for Time Card 1 to RTC 20

MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC |

Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Ci
4 E Darren Moon/ 7:09 2:24 0:13 0:02
Sam Spencer
2 E Shaun Bee/ 8:18 2:57 0:01 0:14
Simon
Bentley
9 E Matt Hewlett / 9:11 3:18 0:33 0:14 0:23
Phil Savage
5 E Adrian Green/ 9:55 3:28 0:38
lan Gibbins
7 E Niall Frost/ 9:35 4:08 1.03 1:17 0:23
Sam Collis
11  C Neil Paylor/ 9:26 4:40 2:02 1:34
James
Greenhough
16 E Richard Oxley 11:17 4:28 1:43 1:16 0:03
/ Richard

Wardle
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Car Cls
13 E
14 E
23 S
15 E

22

17

20

25

29

Crew

Pete James
Tyson/ Nell
Harrison
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Rob
Chalmers/
Chris
Bebbington
Mark
Johnson/
Steven Butler
Colin Ladley/
Beth Blythe
Richard
Henman/
Jason Simms
Martin Payne/
Sarah Payne
Neil Raven/
Claire Raven
James Durkin
/ Andrew
Millington

MTC NTC STC NTC

1

2

3

4

IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC

5
11:32

13:09

10:37

11:47

10:59

11:50

10:36

10:34

19:53

7

8

9

10

IRTC RTC TTC

11
5:53

4:28

6:59

5:35

5:48

6:02

6:37

4:55

5:02

IRTC
13 14 15

2:00

1:47

1:50

2:06

4:49

3:45

4:44

4:32

1:54

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC

16
1:49

2:35

2:18

2:09

1:55

2:14

1:54

2:20

1:22

17

18

19
0:44

0:27

0:45

0:59

1:00

1:16

4:27

1:00

20 Ci



Car Cls
12 E
21 S
10 E
40 C
34 S
30 S
31 N

8 E

Crew

James Taylor/
Harry Brierley

Simon
Randall/
Stuart Baird

Mark
Campbell/
Sion
Heddwyn
Matthews

Tammy
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison

Allan Norton/
Paul
Williamson
Howard
Chopping/
Matt
Chapman
Paul Walton/
Adam Blacker
Jason
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson

MTC NTC STC NTC

3 4 5
1 16:00
14:18

9:56

1 12:56
1 15:01
13:28

5 20:45
1 22:33

IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC

7 8 9 10 11

7:05

8:12

5:12

7:51

11:25

6:06

5:35

7:00

IRTC RTC TTC IRTC

13 14 15

3:23

7:38

5 2:28

4:38

3:47

3:36

3:07

7 2:00

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC

16

2:19

2:22

2:22

4:32

4:19

2:36

1:45

1:08

17

18

19
1:00

3:13

2:32

3:00

0:17

0:25

20 Ci



MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC |
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Ci
28 S Simon Taylor/ 1 16:17 9:56 4:24 3:56 1F
lan Faulkner
26 C Kevin Lomax/ 1 14:04 3 9:39 4:31 4:03 1F
James Haigh
36 C James 18:02 8:35 9:59 1F 1F 1F 1F
Wilkinson /
Alex Laidlaw
32 C Pete Jagger/ 1 1F 1F 1F 1F 8:48 3:33 4:15 6:43
Amy
Wolstenholme
37 C Andy Stewart/ 1 20:50 1 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F
Roger
Stoneley
27 S lan Swallow/ 1 21:06 9:03 1F 1F  1F 1F 1F
James
Swallow
38 C Stewart 2 18:33 1 1F 1F 1F 755 1F 1F 1F 3:33
Thompson/
Andrew
Morris
41 C David 11 1F 1F 1F 1F 11:00 1F 12:55 1F 1F 2F 1F
Mortimer /
Martin
Cockerill
24  C Brian Miller/ 1 1F 1F 4 1F  1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1:
Paul Turton



MTC NTC STC NTC

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3

33 N Michael wyn 2
Thomas/ Cai
Walters

39 C Joseph 2
McGrath/

Claire Louise

Crnith

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC
4 5 7 8 9 10 11

1F  1F 10 1F

1IF 1F 1F 1F 1F

13
1F

1F

IRTC RTC TTC

14
1F

1F

IRTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC |

15
1F

1F

16
1F

1F

17
1F

1F

18
1F

1F

19
1F

1F

20 CI
1:
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Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024
Final Individual Times  in Position Order for Time Card2 to MTC 34

Total
Time MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other
Car ClIs Crew Cardl 21 22 23 24 25 26 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 Checks Pens Total
4 E Darren Moon/ 9:48 4:59 1:28 16:15
Sam Spencer
2 E Shaun Bee/ 11:30 6:32 2:21 20:23
Simon
Bentley
5 E Adrian Green/ 14:01 5:57 2:19 22:17
lan Gibbins
9 E MattHewlett/ 13:39 3 5:58 2:51 25:28
Phil Savage
7 E Niall Frost/ 16:26 0:36 6:21 2:41 26:04
Sam Collis
11  C Neil Paylor/ 17:42 7:20 3:11 28:13
James
Greenhough
16 E Richard Oxley 18:47 0:07 6:44 3:09 28:47
/ Richard

Wardle
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Total
Time MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

Car Cls Crew Cardl 21 22 23 24 25 26 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 Checks Pens Total

14 E David 22:26 0:24 6:55 3:35 33:20
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright

22 S Colin Ladley/ 23:31 6:57 3:16 33:44
Beth Blythe

23 S Rob 22:29 4 5:22 2:25 34:16
Chalmers/
Chris
Bebbington

13 E Pete James 21:58 1 0:13 7:33 3:47 34:31
Tyson/ Nell
Harrison

20 E Martin Payne/  25:07 6:29 3:21 34:57
Sarah Payne

29 S James Durkin  29:11 5:08 2:48 37:07
/ Andrew
Millington

25 E Neil Raven/ 26:48 1 6:46 3:09 37:43
Claire Raven

17 E Richard 24:51 6 0:02 7:28 3:53 42:14
Henman/
Jason Simms

12 E James Taylor/  30:47 0:29 7:33 3:30 42:19
Harry Brierley



Car Cls

15

21

40

30

34

31

26

E

Crew

Mark
Johnson/
Steven Butler

Simon
Randall/
Stuart Baird

Tammy
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison
Howard
Chopping/
Matt
Chapman
Allan Norton/
Paul
Williamson
Paul Walton/
Adam Blacker
Jason
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson
Kevin Lomax/
James Haigh

Total
Time

Card 1

22:36

32:30

33:29

43:46

35:32

51:29

56:06

1F
36:17

MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC

21

22
9

23

24

1:17

0:31

0:35

0:44

4:49

25

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

26
717

6:34

8:18

7:10

9:22

3:28

6:22

12:10

28

29

30
3:44

2:46

5:53

3:45

5:36

3:14

3:05

4:17

31

32

33

34 Checks Pens

Total
42:37

48:50

52:57

55:12

5:00 56:05

5:00 1:03:55

1:05:33

10:00 1F
1:08:33



Car Cls
36 C
32 C
37 C
27 S
38 C
10 E
41 C

Total

Time
Crew Card 1
James 4F
Wilkinson / 46:36
Alex Laidlaw
Pete Jagger/ 4F
Amy 1:19:19
Wolstenholme
Andy Stewart/ 5F
Roger 22:50
Stoneley
lan Swallow/ 5F
James 46:09
Swallow
Stewart 6F
Thompson/ 33:.01
Andrew
Morris
Mark 33:11
Campbell/
Sion
Heddwyn
Matthews
David 10F
Mortimer / 1:09:55
Martin

Cockerill

MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC

21 22
1

23

24
1:18

1:34

0:44

1:01

1:27

1F

0:56

25

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

26
13:02

5:02

8:29

7:40

9:23

1F

13:09

28 29 30
3:46

2 3:48
4:47

5:05

4:04

1F 1F 1F
5 4:49

31 32 33 34 Checks Pens

5:00

15:00

5:00

5:00

10:00

1F 1F 1F 1:20:00

5:00

Total

4F
1:10:42

4F
1:48:43

5F
42:50

5F
1:05:55

6F

1:01:55

8F
1:57:11

10F
1:41:49



Total
Time MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

Car ClIs Crew Cardl 21 22 23 24 25 26 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 Checks Pens Total

33 N Michael wyn 10F 6:20 2:31 10F
Thomas/ Cai  1:42:00 1:50:51
Walters

24  C Brian Miller/ 10F 3 2:45 9:25 5:19 5:00 10F
Paul Turton 1:40:00 2:05:29

39 C Joseph 12F 2 0:53 11:15 3:55 1:15:00 12F
McGrath/ 32:00 2:05:03
Claire Louise

C rnitla

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

Individual Times

for Time Card 1

to RTC 20

Car Cls
1 E

Crew
Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Shaun Bee/
Simon
Bentley

Stan
Featherstone
/ Sasha
Heriot

Darren Moon/
Sam Spencer
Adrian Green/
lan Gibbins
Richard
Thompson/
Carl
Williamson

In Starting Order

MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 13 14 15

8:18 2:57 0:01

7:09 2:24 0:13

9:55 3:28

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC
16 17 18 19 20 Ci

0:14

0:02

0:38
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Car Cls
7 E

8 E

9 E
10 E
11 C
12 E

13 E

14 E

Crew

Niall Frost/
Sam Collis

Jason
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson

Matt Hewlett /
Phil Savage

Mark
Campbell/
Sion
Heddwyn
Matthews

Neil Paylor/
James
Greenhough

James Taylor/
Harry Brierley

Pete James
Tyson/ Nell
Harrison
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright

MTC NTC STC NTC

1

2

3

1

1

4

IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC

5

9:35

22:33

9:11

9:56

9:26

16:00

11:32

13:09

7

8

9

10

IRTC RTC TTC

11

4:08

7:00

3:18

5:12

4:40

7:05

5:53

4:28

IRTC
13 14 15

1:03

7 2:00

0:33

5 2:28

2:02

3:23

2:00

1:47

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC

16

1:17

1:08

0:14

2:22

1:34

2:19

1:49

2:35

17

18

19 20 Ct
0:23

0:25

0:23

3:13

1:00

0:44

0:27



Car Cls

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

E

Crew

Mark
Johnson/
Steven Butler

Richard Oxley
/ Richard
Wardle

Richard
Henman/
Jason Simms
Dominic
McTear/ lan
Graham
Stephen
Holmes/ TBC
Martin Payne/
Sarah Payne
Simon
Randall/
Stuart Baird
Colin Ladley/
Beth Blythe
Rob
Chalmers/
Chris
Bebbington

MTC NTC STC NTC

1

2

3

4

IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC

5
11:47

11:17

11:50

10:36

14:18

10:59

10:37

7

8

9

10

IRTC RTC TTC

11
5:35

4:28

6:02

6:37

8:12

5:48

6:59

13

14

IRTC
15

2:06

1:43

3:45

4:44

7:38

4:49

1:50

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC

16
2:09

1:16

2:14

1:54

2:22

1:55

2:18

17

18

19 20 Ct
0:59

0:03

1:00

1:16

0:45



Car Cls

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Crew

Brian Miller/
Paul Turton

Neil Raven/
Claire Raven

Kevin Lomax/
James Haigh

lan Swallow/
James
Swallow

Simon Taylor/
lan Faulkner

James Durkin
/ Andrew
Millington
Howard
Chopping/
Matt
Chapman
Paul Walton/
Adam Blacker
Pete Jagger/
Amy
Wolstenholme
Michael wyn
Thomas/ Cai
Walters

MTC NTC STC NTC

IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC

5
1F

10:34

14:04

21:06

16:17

19:53

13:28

20:45

1F

1F

IRTC RTC TTC

11
1F

4:55

9:39

9:03

9:56

5:02

6:06

5:35

8:48

1F

IRTC

15
1F

4:32

4:31

1F

4:24

1:54

3:36

3:07

3:33

1F

16
1F

2:20

4:03

1F

3:56

1:22

2:36

1:45

4:15

1F

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC

19
1F

4:27

1F

1F

1F

1:00

3:00

0:17

6:43

1F



MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC |
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Ci

34 S Allan Norton/ 1 15:01 11:25 3:47 4:19
Paul
Williamson

35 N David
Cunningham/
Rodger
Cunningham
36 C James 18:02 8:35 9:59 1F 1F 1F 1F
Wilkinson /
Alex Laidlaw
37 C Andy Stewart/ 1 20:50 1 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F
Roger
Stoneley
38 C Stewart 2 18:33 1 1F 1F 1F 7:55 1F 1F 1F 3:33
Thompson/
Andrew
Morris

39 C Joseph 2 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F
McGrath/
Claire Louise
Smith

40 C Tammy 1 12:56 7:51 4:38 4:32 2:32
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison



MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC |

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18
41 C David 11 1F 1F 1F 1F 11:00 1F 12:55 1F 1F 2F
Mortimer /
Martin

N AAl Avill

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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1F

20 Ci
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Car
1

Final

Cls
E

Crew
Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Shaun Bee/
Simon
Bentley

Stan
Featherstone
/ Sasha
Heriot

Darren Moon/
Sam Spencer
Adrian Green/
lan Gibbins

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

Total
Time
Card 1

11:30

9:48

14:01

Individual Times

In Starting Order

for Time Card 2

to MTC 34

MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

21

22

23

24

25

26

6:32

4:59

5:57

28

29

30

2:21

1:28

2:19

31

32

33

34

Checks Pens Total
Non Sta

20:23

Battery

16:15

22:17
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Total
Time MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other
Car ClIs Crew Cardl 21 22 23 24 25 26 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 Checks Pens Total
6 E Richard Retired
Thompson/
Carl
Williamson
7 E Niall Frost/ 16:26 0:36 6:21 2:41 26:04
Sam Collis
8 E Jason 56:06 6:22 3:05 1:05:33
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson
9 E MattHewlett/ 13:39 3 5:58 2:51 25:28
Phil Savage
10 E Mark 33:11 4 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1:20:00 8F
Campbell/ 1.57:11
Sion
Heddwyn
Matthews
11  C Neil Paylor/ 17:42 7:20 3:11 28:13
James
Greenhough
12 E James Taylor/  30:47 0:29 7:33 3:30 42:19
Harry Brierley
13 E Pete James 21:58 1 0:13 7:33 3:47 34:31
Tyson/ Neill
Harrison



Car Cls
14 E
15 E

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Total

Time MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC

Crew Cardl 21 22
David 22:26
Wainwright/

Yvonne

Wainwright

Mark 22:36 9
Johnson/

Steven Butler

Richard Oxley  18:47

/ Richard

Wardle

Richard 24:51 6
Henman/

Jason Simms

Dominic

McTear/ lan

Graham

Stephen

Holmes/ TBC

Martin Payne/  25:07

Sarah Payne

Simon 32:30 7
Randall/

Stuart Baird

Colin Ladley/ 23:31

Beth Blythe

23

24
0:24

0:07

0:02

25

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

26
6:55

7:17

6:44

7:28

6:29

6:34

6:57

28

29

30
3:35

3:44

3:09

3:53

3:21

2:46

3:16

31

32

33

34 Checks Pens

Total
33:20

42:37

28:47

42:14

Retired

Non Sta

34:57

48:50

33:44



Car Cls
23 S
24 C
25 E
26 C
27 S
28 S
29 S
30 S
31 N

Total

Time
Crew Card 1
Rob 22:29
Chalmers/
Chris
Bebbington
Brian Miller/ 10F
Paul Turton 1:40:00
Neil Raven/ 26:48
Claire Raven
Kevin Lomax/ 1F
James Haigh 36:17
lan Swallow/ 5F
James 46:09
Swallow
Simon Taylor/ 1F
lan Faulkner 35:33
James Durkin ~ 29:11
/ Andrew
Millington
Howard 43:46
Chopping/
Matt
Chapman
Paul Walton/ 51:29

Adam Blacker

MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC

21 22
4

23

24

2:45

4:49

1:01

0:31

0:44

25 26
5:22

9:25

6:46

12:10

7:40

5:08

7:10

3:28

28

29

30
2:25

5:19

3:09

4:17

5:05

2:48

3:45

3:14

31

32

33

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other
34 Checks Pens

Total
34:16

5:00 10F
2:05:29
37:43

10:00 1F
1:08:33
5:00 5F
1:05:55

Retired

37:07

55:12

5:00 1:03:55



Car Cls

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

C

Total

Time
Crew Card 1
Pete Jagger/ 4F
Amy 1:19:19
Wolstenholme
Michael wyn 10F
Thomas/ Cai  1:42:00
Walters
Allan Norton/ 35:32
Paul
Williamson
David
Cunningham/
Rodger
Cunningham
James 4F
Wilkinson / 46:36
Alex Laidlaw
Andy Stewart/ 5F
Roger 22:50
Stoneley
Stewart 6F
Thompson/ 33:01
Andrew

Morris

MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC

21

22
2

23

24
1:34

0:35

1:18

0:44

1:27

25 26
5:02

6:20

9:22

13:02

8:29

9:23

28
2

29

30
3:48

2:31

5:36

3:46

4:47

4:04

31

32

33

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

34 Checks Pens
15:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

10:00

Total
4F
1:48:43

10F
1:50:51

56:05

Non Sta

4F
1:10:42

5F
42:50

6F
1:01:55



Car Cls
39 C
40 C
41 C

Total

Time
Crew Card 1
Joseph 12F
McGrath/ 32:00
Claire Louise
Smith
Tammy 33:29
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison
David 10F
Mortimer / 1:09:55
Martin

MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC

21

22
2

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

23

24
0:53

1:17

0:56

25

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

26
11:15

8:18

13:09

28

29

30
3:55

5:53

4:49

31

32

33

34

Checks Pens Total
1:15:00 12F
2:05:03

52:57

5:00 10F
1:41:49

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

Final Individual Times

In Class Order

MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC

Crew 1 2 3 4

Class C

11

40

26

36

32

C Neil Paylor/
James
Greenhough
C Tammy 1
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison
C Kevin Lomax/ 1
James Haigh
C James
Wilkinson /
Alex Laidlaw
C Pete Jagger/ 1
Amy
Wolstenholme

5

9:26

12:56

14:04

18:02

1F

7 8 9 10
3
1F 1F 1F

for Time Card 1

IRTC RTC TTC IRTC

11

4:40

7:51

9:39

8:35

8:48

13 14 15

2:02

4:38

4:31

9:59

3:33

16

1:34

4:32

4:03

1F

to RTC 20
IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC |
17 18 19 20 Ct
2:32
1F
1F  1F 1F
6:43

4:15
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Car Cls
37 C
388 C
41 C
24 C
39 C

Class E
4 E
2 E
9 E

Crew

Andy Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley
Stewart
Thompson/
Andrew
Morris

David
Mortimer /
Martin
Cockerill
Brian Miller/
Paul Turton
Joseph
McGrath/
Claire Louise
Smith

Darren Moon/
Sam Spencer
Shaun Bee/
Simon
Bentley

Matt Hewlett /
Phil Savage

MTC NTC STC NTC

1 2 3
1

11

4 5
20:50

18:33

1F

1F

1F

7:09

8:18

9:11

7 8
1F 1F
1F
1F  1F

IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC

9
1

1F

1F

10 11
1F

1F

11:00

1F

1F

2:24

2:57

3:18

13

1F

1F

1F

IRTC RTC TTC

14

1F

1F

1F

1F

IRTC IRTC RTC NTC

15 16
1F 1F
7:55 1F
12:55 1F
1F 1F
1F 1F
0:13 0:02
0:01 0:14
0:33 0:14

17
1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

18
1F

1F

2F

1F

1F

IRTC RTC

19

3:33

1F

1F

1F

0:23

20 Ci



Car Cls
5 E
7 E

16 E
13 E
14 E
15 E
17 E
20 E
25 E
12 E

Crew

Adrian Green/
lan Gibbins
Niall Frost/
Sam Collis
Richard Oxley
/ Richard
Wardle

Pete James
Tyson/ Nell
Harrison
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Mark
Johnson/
Steven Butler
Richard
Henman/
Jason Simms
Martin Payne/
Sarah Payne
Neil Raven/
Claire Raven
James Taylor/
Harry Brierley

MTC NTC STC NTC

1

2

3

4

IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC

5
9:55

9:35

11:17

11:32

13:09

11:47

11:50

10:36

10:34

16:00

7

8

9

10

IRTC RTC TTC IRTC

11
3:28

4:08

4:28

5:53

4:28

5:35

6:02

6:37

4:55

7:05

13 14 15

1:03

1:43

2:00

1:47

2:06

3:45

4:44

4:32

3:23

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC

16
0:38

1:17

1:16

1:49

2:35

2:09

2:14

1:54

2:20

2:19

17

18

19

0:23

0:03

0:44

0:27

0:59

1:00

1:16

4:27

1:00

20 Ci



Car Cls
10 E
8 E
Class N
31 N
33 N
Class S
23 S
22 S
29 S

Crew

Mark
Campbell/
Sion
Heddwyn
Matthews
Jason
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson

Paul Walton/
Adam Blacker

Michael wyn
Thomas/ Cai
Walters

Rob
Chalmers/
Chris
Bebbington
Colin Ladley/
Beth Blythe
James Durkin
/ Andrew
Millington

MTC NTC STC NTC

1

2

3

4

IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC

5
9:56

22:33

20:45

1F

10:37

10:59

19:53

7

1F

8

9

10

10

IRTC RTC TTC

11
5:12

7:00

5:35

1F

6:59

5:48

5:02

13
5

1F

14

1F

IRTC
15

2:28

2:00

3:07

1F

1:50

4:49

1:54

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC

16
2:22

1:08

1:45

1F

2:18

1:55

1:22

17

1F

18

1F

19
3:13

0:25

0:17

1F

0:45

1:00

20 Ci



MTC NTC STC NTC

Car Cls
21 S

Crew 1 2 3

Simon
Randall/
Stuart Baird

34 S Allan Norton/ 1
Paul
Williamson

30 S Howard
Chopping/
Matt

Chapman

28 S Simon Taylor/ 1

lan Faulkner

27 S lan Swallow/ 1

James

ChuninllAvas

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

4 5
14:18

15:01

13:28

16:17

21:06

IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC

7 8 9 10 11
8:12

11:25

6:06

9:56

9:03

IRTC RTC TTC

IRTC
13 14 15

7:38

3:47

3:36

4:24

1F

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC

16
2:22

4:19

2:36

3:56

1F

17

1F

18

1F

19

3:00

1F

1F

20 Ci
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Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024
Final Individual Times in Class Order forTime Card2 toMTC 34

Total
Time MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew Cardl 21 22 23 24 25 26 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 Checks Pens Total
Class C
11 C Neil Paylor/ 17:42 7:20 3:11 28:13
James
Greenhough
40 C Tammy 33:29 4 1:17 8:18 5:53 52:57
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison
26 C Kevin Lomax/ 1F 1 4:49 12:10 4:17 10:00 1F
James Haigh 36:17 1:08:33
36 C James 4F 1 1:18 13:02 3:46 5:00 4F
Wilkinson / 46:36 1:10:42
Alex Laidlaw
32 C Pete Jagger/ 4F 2 1:34 5:02 2 3:48 15:00 4F
Amy 1:19:19 1:48:43

Wolstenholme
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Car Cls
37 C
388 C
41 C
24 C
39 C

Class E

4 E
2 E
5 E

Total

Time
Crew Card 1
Andy Stewart/ 5F
Roger 22:50
Stoneley
Stewart 6F
Thompson/ 33:01
Andrew
Morris
David 10F
Mortimer / 1:09:55
Martin
Cockerill
Brian Miller/ 10F
Paul Turton 1:40:00
Joseph 12F
McGrath/ 32:00
Claire Louise
Smith
Darren Moon/ 9:48
Sam Spencer
Shaun Bee/ 11:30
Simon
Bentley
Adrian Green/  14:01

lan Gibhins

MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC

21

22
1

23

24
0:44

1:27

0:56

2:45

0:53

25 26
8:29

9:23

13:09

9:25

11:15

4:59

6:32

5:57

28

29

30
4:47

4:04

4:49

5:19

3:55

1:28

2:21

2:19

31

32

33

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

34 Checks Pens
5:00

10:00

5:00

5:00

1:15:00

Total
5F

42:50
o6F
1:01:55

10F
1:41:49

10F
2:05:29
12F
2:05:03

16:15

20:23

22:17



Car Cls
9 E

7 E
16 E

14

13

20

25

17

12

Crew

Matt Hewlett /
Phil Savage
Niall Frost/
Sam Collis
Richard Oxley
/ Richard
Wardle

David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Pete James
Tyson/ Neill
Harrison
Martin Payne/
Sarah Payne
Neil Raven/
Claire Raven
Richard
Henman/
Jason Simms
James Taylor/
Harry Brierley

Total
Time

Card 1

13:39

16:26

18:47

22:26

21:58

25:07

26:48

24:51

30:47

MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC

21 22
3

23

24

0:36

0:07

0:24

0:13

0:02

0:29

25

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

26
5:58

6:21

6:44

6:55

7:33

6:29

6:46

7:28

7:33

28

29

30
2:51

2:41

3:09

3:35

3:47

3:21

3:09

3:53

3:30

31

32

33

34 Checks Pens

Total
25:28

26:04

28:47

33:20

34:31

34:57

37:43

42:14

42:19



Total
Time MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

Car Cls Crew Cardl 21 22 23 24 25 26 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 Checks Pens Total

15 E Mark 22:36 9 7:17 3:44 42:37
Johnson/
Steven Butler

8 E Jason 56:06 6:22 3:05 1:05:33
Metcalfe/ Joe
Mallinson

10 E Mark 33:11 4 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1:20:00 8F
Campbell/ 1:57:11
Sion
Heddwyn
Matthews

Class N

31 N Paul Walton/ 51:29 0:44 3:28 3:14 5:00 1.03:55
Adam Blacker

33 N Michael wyn 10F 6:20 2:31 10F
Thomas/ Cai  1:42:00 1:50:51
Walters

Class S

22 S Colin Ladley/ 23:31 6:57 3:16 33:44
Beth Blythe

23 S Rob 22:29 4 5:22 2:25 34:16
Chalmers/
Chris

Bebbington



Car Cls

29

21

30

34

27

S

Crew

James Durkin
/ Andrew
Millington
Simon
Randall/
Stuart Baird

Howard
Chopping/
Matt
Chapman
Allan Norton/
Paul
Williamson

lan Swallow/
James

ChuninllAvas

Total
Time
Card 1
29:11

32:30

43:46

35:32

SF
46:09

MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC

21

22

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

23

24 25

0:31

0:35

1:01

IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other

26
5:08

6:34

7:10

9:22

7:40

28

29

30
2:48

2:46

3:45

5:36

5:05

31

32

33

34 Checks Pens Total
37:07

48:50

55:12

5:00 56:05

5:00 5F
1:05:55

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

4

~N © o1 N

11
16
14
22
23
13
20
29
25
17
12
15
21
40
30

E

O O v mmmMimowommowonmumimaOommm

Darren Moon/ Sam Spencer
Shaun Bee/ Simon Bentley
Adrian Green/ lan Gibbins

Matt Hewlett / Phil Savage

Niall Frost/ Sam Collis

Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough
Richard Oxley / Richard Wardle

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright

Colin Ladley/ Beth Blythe

Rob Chalmers/ Chris Bebbington
Pete James Tyson/ Neil Harrison
Martin Payne/ Sarah Payne
James Durkin / Andrew Millington
Neil Raven/ Claire Raven
Richard Henman/ Jason Simms
James Taylor/ Harry Brierley
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
Simon Randall/ Stuart Baird
Tammy Mathison/ Oliver Mathison

Howard Chopping/ Matt Chapman

Final

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic
Proton Satria
Proton Satria Gti
Peugeot 106
Proton Compact
Proton Satria
Proton Satria
Ford Puma

Ford Focus
Morris Mini Cooper'S
Daewoo Lanos
Ford Fiesta st150
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106
Fiesta ST150
Toyota Corolla
Mazda MX-5
Ford Focus
Mitsubishi Colt

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

16:15 1 1
20:23 2 2
22:17 3 3
25:28 4 4
26:04 5 5
28:13 1 6
28:47 6 7
33:20 7 8
33:44 1 9
34:16 2 10
34:31 8 11
34:57 9 12
37:07 3 13
37143 10 14
42:14 11 15
42:19 12 16
42:37 13 17
48:50 4 18
52:57 19
55:12 20

In Position Order

Diff from
Leader

+4:08

+6:02

+9:13

+9:49
+11:58
+12:32
+17:05
+17:29
+18:01
+18:16
+18:42
+20:52
+21:28
+25:59
+26:04
+26:22
+32:35
+36:42
+38:57

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

to MTC 34

Diff from
car ahead

+4:08
+1:54
+3:11
+0:36
+2:09
+0:34
+4:33
+0:24
+0:32
+0:15
+0:26
+2:10
+0:36
+4:31
+0:05
+0:18
+6:13
+4:07
+2:15
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Car Cls Crew

34
31

8
26
36
32
37
27
38
10
41
33
24
39

S

OOz o0 moon oo oomZ2

Allan Norton/ Paul Williamson
Paul Walton/ Adam Blacker

Jason Metcalfe/ Joe Mallinson
Kevin Lomax/ James Haigh
James Wilkinson / Alex Laidlaw
Pete Jagger/ Amy Wolstenholme
Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley

lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Stewart Thompson/ Andrew Morris
Mark Campbell/ Sion Heddwyn Matthews
David Mortimer / Martin Cockerill
Michael wyn Thomas/ Cai Walters
Brian Miller/ Paul Turton

Joseph McGrath/ Claire Louise Smith

Car

Ford Focus ST170
Ford Focus
Proton Compact
Proton Satria

Ford Puma
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Ford Fiesta
Proton Satria GTI
Fiat Tipo

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Fiesta
Citroen C2

Seat Ibiza
Peugeot 106

Total

56:05
1:03:55
1:05:33

1F 1:08:33
4F 1:10:42
4F 1:48:43
5F 42:50
5F 1:05:55
6F 1:01:55
8F 1:57:11
10F 1:41:49
10F 1:50:51
10F 2:05:29
12F 2:05:03

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

6
1
14

N N o o AW

15

10

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

+39:50 +0:53
+47:40 +7:50
+49:18 +1:38

+1F 52:18 +1F 3:00
+4F 54:27 +3F 2:09

+4F 1:32:28 +38:01
+5F 26:35 +26:40:47
+5F 49:40 +23:05

+6F 45:40 +27:42:40
+8F 1:40:56 +2F 55:16
+10F 1:25:34 +1F 27:31:18

+10F 1:34:36 +9:02
+10F 1:49:14 +14:38
+12F 1:48:48 +1F 27:46:14

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

2

© 00 N O b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
20
21
22
23
24
25

E

m O O 0O oo mmmmmimmOoO mmm m m

Shaun Bee/ Simon Bentley

Darren Moon/ Sam Spencer

Adrian Green/ lan Gibbins

Niall Frost/ Sam Collis

Jason Metcalfe/ Joe Mallinson

Matt Hewlett / Phil Savage

Mark Campbell/ Sion Heddwyn Matthews
Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough
James Taylor/ Harry Brierley

Pete James Tyson/ Neil Harrison
David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

Richard Oxley / Richard Wardle
Richard Henman/ Jason Simms
Martin Payne/ Sarah Payne

Simon Randall/ Stuart Baird

Colin Ladley/ Beth Blythe

Rob Chalmers/ Chris Bebbington
Brian Miller/ Paul Turton

Neil Raven/ Claire Raven

Overall Results

Car

Honda Civic
Ford Escort Mk2
Proton Satria
Peugeot 106
Proton Compact
Proton Satria Gti
Ford Escort mk2
Proton Compact
Fiesta ST150
Morris Mini Cooper'S
Proton Satria
Toyota Corolla
Proton Satria
Peugeot 106
Daewoo Lanos
Mazda MX-5
Ford Puma

Ford Focus
Seat Ibiza
Peugeot 205

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
20:23 2 2
16:15 1 1
22:17 3 3
26:04 5 5
1:05:33 14 23
25:28 4 4
8F 1:57:11 15 30
28:13 1 6
42:19 12 16
34:31 11
33:20 8
42:37 13 17
28:47 6 7
42:14 11 15
34:57 9 12
48:50 4 18
33:44 1 9
34:16 2 10
10F 2:05:29 9 33
37:43 10 14

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

to MTC 34
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Car Cls Crew

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
36
37
38
39
40
41

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)

C

O 0O 0000 nzZz202z2unununonon

Kevin Lomax/ James Haigh

lan Swallow/ James Swallow
Simon Taylor/ lan Faulkner
James Durkin / Andrew Millington
Howard Chopping/ Matt Chapman
Paul Walton/ Adam Blacker

Pete Jagger/ Amy Wolstenholme
Michael wyn Thomas/ Cai Walters
Allan Norton/ Paul Williamson
James Wilkinson / Alex Laidlaw
Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley

Stewart Thompson/ Andrew Morris

Joseph McGrath/ Claire Louise Smith

Tammy Mathison/ Oliver Mathison

David Mortimer / Martin Cockerill

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car

Proton Satria
Proton Satria GTI
VW Polo

Ford Fiesta st150
Mitsubishi Colt
Ford Focus
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Citroen C2

Ford Focus ST170
Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta

Fiat Tipo

Peugeot 106

Ford Focus

Ford Fiesta

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1F 1:08:33 3 24
S5F 1:05:55 7 28

1F 35:33
37:07 3 13
55:12 5 20
1:03:55 1 22
4F 1:48:43 5 26
10F 1:50:51 2 32
56:05 6 21
4F 1:10:42 4 25
5F 42:50 6 27
6F 1:01:55 7 29

12F 2:05:03 10 34
52:57 2 19
10F 1:41:49 8 31
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Car Cls Crew

Class C

11
40
26
36
32
37
38
41
24
39

Class

~N © O N

16
14
13

C

m m mmimmimmMmMmMmOoOoO O O O 000 0

Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough
Tammy Mathison/ Oliver Mathison
Kevin Lomax/ James Haigh

James Wilkinson / Alex Laidlaw

Pete Jagger/ Amy Wolstenholme
Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
Stewart Thompson/ Andrew Morris
David Mortimer / Martin Cockerill
Brian Miller/ Paul Turton

Joseph McGrath/ Claire Louise Smith

Darren Moon/ Sam Spencer

Shaun Bee/ Simon Bentley

Adrian Green/ lan Gibbins

Matt Hewlett / Phil Savage

Niall Frost/ Sam Collis

Richard Oxley / Richard Wardle

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright
Pete James Tyson/ Neil Harrison

Final

Overall Results

Car

Proton Compact
Ford Focus
Proton Satria

Ford Puma

Peugeot 205 Rallye

Ford Fiesta
Fiat Tipo
Ford Fiesta
Seat Ibiza
Peugeot 106

Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic
Proton Satria
Proton Satria Gti
Peugeot 106
Proton Satria

Proton Satria

Morris Mini Cooper'S

Total

In Class Order

Cls OIA

Penalty Pos Pos

28:13
52:57

1F 1:08:33
4F 1:10:42
4F 1:48:43
5F 42:50
6F 1:01:55
10F 1:41:49
10F 2:05:29
12F 2:05:03

16:15
20:23
22:17
25:28
26:04
28:47
33:20
34:31

© 00 N oo o A W DN PP

10

0 N oo o B~ WDN P

19
24
25
26
27
29
31
33
34

0 N o B~ W DN P

11

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

to MTC 34
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
20 E Martin Payne/ Sarah Payne Daewoo Lanos 34:57 9 12
25 E Neil Raven/ Claire Raven Peugeot 205 37:43 10 14
17 E Richard Henman/ Jason Simms Peugeot 106 42:14 11 15
12 E James Taylor/ Harry Brierley Fiesta ST150 42:19 12 16
15 E Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler Toyota Corolla 42:37 13 17

8 E Jason Metcalfe/ Joe Mallinson Proton Compact 1:05:33 14 23
10 E Mark Campbell/ Sion Heddwyn Matthews Ford Escort mk2 8F 1:57:11 15 30

Class N
31 N Paul Walton/ Adam Blacker Ford Focus 1:03:55 1 22
33 N Michael wyn Thomas/ Cai Walters Citroen C2 10F 1:50:51 2 32

Class S
22 S Colin Ladley/ Beth Blythe Ford Puma 33:44 1 9
23 S Rob Chalmers/ Chris Bebbington Ford Focus 34:16 2 10
29 S James Durkin / Andrew Millington Ford Fiesta st150 37:.07 3 13
21 S Simon Randall/ Stuart Baird Mazda MX-5 48:50 4 18
30 S Howard Chopping/ Matt Chapman Mitsubishi Colt 55:12 5 20
34 S Allan Norton/ Paul Williamson Ford Focus ST170 56:05 6 21
27 S lan Swallow/ James Swallow Proton Satria GTI 5F 1:05:55 7 28

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)
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Posn
1

© 0 N oo o M WD
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IRTC 5
Car
4

2

9
11

10
25
20
23
22
16
13
15
17
40
14
30
26
21

Time
7:09
8:18
9:11
9:26
9:35
9:55
9:56

10:34

10:36

10:37

10:59

11:17

11:32

11:47

11:50

12:56

13:09

13:28

14:04

14:18

IRTC 11

Car
4

~N 0o ©ODN

14
16
11
25
29
10
15
31
22
13
17
30
20
23

2:24
2:57
3:18
3:28
4:08
4:28
4:28
4:40
4:55
5:02
5:12
5:35
5:35
5:48
5:53
6:02
6:06
6:37
6:59
7:00

Final

IRTC 15
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

5

N © B~AN

16
14
23
29

13
11
15
10
31
12
32
30
17
34

0:01
0:13
0:33
1:03
1:43
1:47
1:50
1:54
2:00
2:00
2:02
2:06
2:28
3:07
3:23
3:33
3:36
3:45
3:47

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

Position on each Test

IRTC 16

4

o U1 © N

16

29
11
31
13
20
22
15
17
23
12
25
10
21

0:02
0:14
0:14
0:38
1:08
1:16
1:17
1:22
1:34
1:45
1:49
1:54
1:55
2:09
2:14
2:18
2:19
2:20
2:22
2:22

IRTC 19

2
4
5
11
21
22
34
37
16
31
7

14
13
23
15
12
17
29

0:03
0:17
0:23
0:23
0:25
0:27
0:44
0:45
0:59
1:00
1:00
1:00

for Time Card 1

to RTC 20
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IRTC 5 IRTC 11 IRTC 15 IRTC16 IRTC19
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
21 34 15.01 12 7:05 28 424 14 2:35 20 1:16
22 12 16:00 40 7551 26 431 30 2:36 40 232
23 28 16:17 21 8112 25 4:32 28 356 30 3:00
24 36 18:02 36 835 40 4:38 26 4:.03 10 3:13
25 38 18:33 32 848 20 444 32 415 38 3:33
26 29 1953 27 9:03 22 449 34 419 25 4:27
27 31 2045 26 9:39 21 7:38 40 4:32 32 643
28 37 2050 28 956 38 755 24 1F 24 1F
29 27 21:06 41 11.00 36 959 27 1F 26 1F
30 8 22:33 34 11:25 41 12:55 33 1F 27 1F
31 24 1IF 24 1F 24 1F 36 1F 28 1F
32 32 1F 33 1F 27 1F 37 1F 33 1F
33 33 1F 37 1F 33 1F 38 1F 36 1F
34 39 1F 38 1F 37 1IF 39 1F 39 1F
35 41 1F 39 1F 39 1F 41 1F 41 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

IRTC24 IRTC26 IRTC 30
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 2 31 3:28 4 1:28
2 4 4 459 5 2:19
3 5 32 502 2 221
4 8 29 5:08 23 2:25
5 9 23 5122 33 231
6 11 5:57 7 241
7 15 5:58 21 2:46
8 20 33 6:20 29 2:48
9 21 6:21 2:51
10 22 8 6:22 3:05
11 23 20 6:29 16 3:09
12 25 2 6:32 25 3:09
13 29 21 6:34 11 3:11
14 33 16 6:44 31 3:14
15 17 0:.02 25 6:46 22 3:16
16 16 0:07 14 655 20 3:21
17 13 0:13 22 657 12 3:30
18 14 024 30 7:10 14 3:35
19 12 0:29 15 7:17 15 3:44
20 30 031 11 7:20 30 345

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

Position on each Test

for Time Card 2

to MTC 34
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IRTC 24 IRTC 26 IRTC 30
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time
21 34 035 17 7:28 36 3:46
22 7 036 12 7:33 13 347
23 31 044 13 7:33 32 348
24 37 044 27 T7:40 17 353
25 39 053 40 8:18 39 355
26 41 056 37 829 38 4:04
27 27 1.01 34 922 26 4:17
28 40 1:17 38 9:23 37 447
29 36 1:18 24 925 41 4:49
30 38 1:.27 39 11:15 27 5:05
31 32 1:34 26 12:10 24 5:19
32 24 245 36 13:02 34 5:36
33 26 449 41 13:09 40 5:53
34 10 1F 10 1IF 10 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)
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IRTC 5
Car

4

2

9
11

.

10
25
20
23
22
16
13
15
17
14

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

Final

Time
7:09
8:18
9:11
9:26
9:35
9:55
9:56

10:34

10:36

10:37

10:59

11:17

11:32

11:47

11:50

13:09

IRTC 11
Car

4
2
9
5
7

11
10
25
16
22
20
15
13
23
14
17

Position after each Test

Time

9:33
11:15
12:29
13:23
13:43
14:06
15:08
15:29
15:45
16:47
17:13
17:22
17:25
17:36
17:37
17:52

IRTC 15
Car

4
2
9
5
7

11
16
14
13
23
15
25
22
17
20
10

Time

9:46
11:16
13:02
13:23
14:46
16:08
17:28
19:24
19:25
19:26
19:28
20:01
21:36
21:37
21:57
22:36

IRTC 16
Car

4
2
9
5
7

11
16
13
15
23
14
25
22
17
20
10

Time

9:48
11:30
13:16
14:01
16:03
17:42
18:44
21:14
21:37
21:44
21:59
22:21
23:31
23:51
23:51
24:58

IRTC 19
Car

~N 0o O N~

11
16
13
14
23
15
22
17
20
25
10

for Time Card 1

Time

9:48
11:30
13:39
14:01
16:26
17:42
18:47
21:58
22:26
22:29
22:36
23:31
24:51
25:07
26:48
28:11

to RTC 20
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IRTC 5 IRTC 11 IRTC 15 IRTC 16 IRTC 19
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
17 30 13:28 30 19:34 30 23:10 30 25:46 30 28:46
18 40 13:56 40 21:47 40 26:25 29 28:11 29 29:11
19 21 14:18 21 22:30 29 26:49 12 29:47 12 30:47
20 26 15:04 12 24:05 12 27:28 40 30:57 21 32:30
21 34 16:01 29 24:55 21 30:08 21 32:30 40 33:29
22 12 17:00 36 26:37 34 31:13 34 35:32 34 35:32
23 28 17:17 28 27:13 28 31:37 28 35:33 31 36:29
24 36 18:02 34 27:26 26 32:14 31 36:12 8 41:06
25 29 19:53 26 27:43 31 34:27 26 36:17 28 1F 35:33
26 38 20:33 8 30:33 36 36:36 8 40:41 26 1F 36:17
27 37 21:50 27 31:09 8 39:33 36 1F 36:36 32 4F 24:19
28 27 22:.06 31 31:20 27 1F31:09 27 2F31:09 36 4F 36:36
29 8 23:33 38 1F21:33 37 2F22:50 37 3F22:50 37 5F 22:50
30 31 25:45 37 1F22:50 38 3F29:28 32 4F17:36 27 5F 31:09
31 24 1F1:.00 24 3F500 32 4F13:21 38 4F29:28 38 6F 33:.01
32 32 1F1:.00 33 3F12:.00 41 5F34:55 41 6F 3455 24 10F 5:00
33 33 1F2:00 32 4F948 24 6F500 24 7F500 33 10F12:00
34 39 1F2:.00 41 4F22:00 33 6F12:00 33 7F12:00 41 10F 34:55
35 41 1F11:00 39 5F2:00 39 8F200 39 9F2:.00 39 12F 2:00

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)
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IRTC 24
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Final

Time

9:48
11:30
14:01
16:39
17:02
17:42
18:54
22:50
23:11
23:31
25:07
26:29
27:48
29:11
30:53
31:16

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

Position after each Test

IRTC 26
Car

N © o N b

11
16
14
22
13
20
23
29
25
17
12

Time
14:47
18:02
19:58
22:37
23:23
25:02
25:38
29:45
30:28
30:44
31:36
3151
34:19
34:34
38:21
38:49

IRTC 30
Car

N © o N B~

11
16
14
22
23
13
20
29
25
17
12

Time
16:15
20:23
22:17
25:28
26:04
28:13
28:47
33:20
33:44
34:16
34:31
34:57
37:07
37:43
42:14
42:19

for Time Card 2

to MTC 34
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IRTC 24 IRTC 26 IRTC 30

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time
17 15 31:36 15 38:53 15 42:37
18 34 36:07 34 45:29 21 48:50
19 40 38:46 21 46:04 34 51:05
20 21 39:30 40 47.04 40 52:57
21 30 44:17 30 51:27 30 55:12
22 31 52:13 31 55:41 31 58:55
23 8 56:06 8 1:02:28 8 1:05:33

24 10 1F 37:11 26 1F 54:16 26 1F 58:33
25 26 1F 42:06 10 2F 37:11 36 4F 1:05:42
26 36 4F 48:54 36 4F 1:01:56 32 4F 1:33:43
27 32 4F1:22:53 32 4F1:27:555 10 S5F 37:11
28 37 SF 24:34 37 5F 33:03 37 S5F 37:50
29 27 S5F 48:10 27 SF55:50 27 5F 1:00:55
30 38 6F 38:28 38 6F 47:51 38 6F 51:55
31 41 10F1:13:51 41 10F 1:27:00 41 10F 1:36:49
32 33 10F 1:42:00 33 10F 1:48:20 33 10F 1:50:51
33 24 10F 1:45:45 24 10F 1:55:10 24 10F 2:00:29
34 39 12F34:553 39 12F46:08 39 12F 50:03

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)
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Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

Final Awards to MTC 34
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 4  Darren Moon / Sam Spencer Ford Escort Mk2
2nd Overall 2 Shaun Bee / Simon Bentley Honda Civic
3rd Overall 5 Adrian Green / lan Gibbins Proton Satria
1st Expert 9 Matt Hewlett / Phil Savage Proton Satria Gti
1st Semi-Expert 22 Colin Ladley / Beth Blythe Ford Puma
1st Novice 31 Paul Walton / Adam Blacker Ford Focus

1st Female/Mixed Crew 14 David Wainwright / Yvonne Wainwright Proton Satria

1st Clubman 11 Neil Paylor / James Greenhough Proton Compact

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

Car Cls

1

18

19

E

Crew
Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Stan
Featherstone
/ Sasha
Heriot
Richard
Thompson/
Carl
Williamson
Dominic
McTear/ lan
Graham
Stephen
Holmes/ TBC

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

Retirements for Time Card 1

1

2

3

4

In Starting Order

5

7

8

9

10

11

13

14

15

16

to RTC 20

MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC R«

17

18

19

20 Che
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MTC NTC STC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC TTC IRTC RTC TTC IRTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC R«
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Che

28 S Simon 1 16:17 9:56 4:24 3:56 1F
Taylor/ lan
Faulkner

35 N David
Cunningham/

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

Car Cls

1

18

19

E

Crew
Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Stan
Featherstone
/ Sasha
Heriot
Richard
Thompson/
Carl
Williamson
Dominic
McTear/ lan
Graham
Stephen
Holmes/ TBC

Blacker Automotive Ryemoor Trophy Rally 2024

Retirements in Starting Order for Time Card 2 to MTC 34

Total

Time

Card MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other Cls

1 21 22 23 24 25 26 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 Checks Pens Total Pos

Non Starter
Battery
Retired
Retired
Non Startel
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Total

Time
Card MTC STC NTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC NTC IRTC RTC NTC STC MTC Route Other Cls
Car Cls Crew 1 21 22 23 24 25 26 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 Checks Pens Total Pos
28 S Simon 1F Retired
Taylor/ lan 35:33
Faulkner
35 N David Non Starter
Cunningham/
Rodger
Armminabana

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th May 2024 at 06:30 BST and were signed by Kevin Bardon (Clerk of the Course)
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